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22nd Asian Men's Handball Championship (2026)

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage
(Minimum shot attempts: 16)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. ROBAT Omidreza Iran 6 4 35/63 56% 5,80

2. BUYABES Mohammad Kuwait 3 2 12/24 50% 4,00

3. SIAVOSHI Mohammad Iran 6 5 41/95 43% 6,80

4. BARKHORDARI Saeid Iran 6 4 32/79 41% 5,30

5. ISA Hesham Bahrain 8 6 32/86 37% 4,00

6. SAFAR Hasan Kuwait 8 8 71/196 36% 8,80

7. ZHAO Kai China 7 7 38/112 34% 5,40

8. ALTAHER Mohammad United Arab 

Emirates

5 5 43/127 34% 8,60

9. ALSAFFAR Ali Saudi Arabia 5 5 27/80 34% 5,40

10. AL TURAIK Hassan Saudi Arabia 6 5 37/110 34% 6,10

11. ALTHAFIRI Abdulaziz Kuwait 8 6 23/70 33% 2,80

11. ALMOHASEN Hussain Saudi Arabia 3 3 22/67 33% 7,30

13. KHAMIS Abdulrahman United Arab 

Emirates

5 5 36/111 32% 7,20

14. ABDULHUSAIN ALI Mohamed Bahrain 8 8 65/201 32% 8,10

15. ABDELRAHEM Ahmed Qatar 7 7 64/203 32% 9,10

16. LEE Changwoo Korea 6 5 28/89 31% 4,60

17. ALBALUSHI Abdullah Oman 5 4 14/45 31% 2,80

17. PARK Jaeyong Korea 6 6 48/154 31% 8,00

19. IWASHITA Yuta Japan 8 7 36/129 28% 4,50

20. QASIM Muneer Iraq 7 6 44/158 28% 6,20

21. LEUNG Laam Hei Hong Kong 6 6 38/138 28% 6,30

22. NAKAMURA Takumi Japan 8 8 48/176 27% 6,00

23. ABURUMMAN Ibrahim Jordan 5 5 41/151 27% 8,20

24. HE Xinian China 7 7 39/145 27% 5,50

25. AL HINAI Bashar Oman 5 5 37/140 26% 7,40

26. QASIM Muntadher Iraq 7 7 32/123 26% 4,50

27. REID Daniel Australia 6 6 26/110 24% 4,30

28. WONG Ling Chung Hong Kong 6 5 23/101 23% 3,80

29. ALSAADI Abdullah United Arab 

Emirates

4 4 9/41 22% 2,20

30. EDMUNDS Avery Australia 6 6 24/119 20% 4,00

31. SULJAKOVIC Anadin Qatar 7 6 8/40 20% 1,10

32. NAVEEN - India 6 6 27/151 18% 4,50

33. MCCOURT Bjorn Australia 6 6 14/86 16% 2,30

34. RAHUL - India 4 4 4/25 16% 1,00

35. KUMAR Atul India 6 5 13/99 13% 2,10
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22nd Asian Men's Handball Championship (2026)

Goalkeeper statistics

Most saves

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. SAFAR Hasan Kuwait 8 8 71/196 36% 8,80

2. ABDULHUSAIN ALI Mohamed Bahrain 8 8 65/201 32% 8,10

3. ABDELRAHEM Ahmed Qatar 7 7 64/203 32% 9,10

4. PARK Jaeyong Korea 6 6 48/154 31% 8,00

5. NAKAMURA Takumi Japan 8 8 48/176 27% 6,00

6. QASIM Muneer Iraq 7 6 44/158 28% 6,20

7. ALTAHER Mohammad United Arab 

Emirates

5 5 43/127 34% 8,60

8. SIAVOSHI Mohammad Iran 6 5 41/95 43% 6,80

9. ABURUMMAN Ibrahim Jordan 5 5 41/151 27% 8,20

10. HE Xinian China 7 7 39/145 27% 5,50

11. LEUNG Laam Hei Hong Kong 6 6 38/138 28% 6,30

12. ZHAO Kai China 7 7 38/112 34% 5,40

13. AL HINAI Bashar Oman 5 5 37/140 26% 7,40

14. AL TURAIK Hassan Saudi Arabia 6 5 37/110 34% 6,10

15. IWASHITA Yuta Japan 8 7 36/129 28% 4,50

16. KHAMIS Abdulrahman United Arab 

Emirates

5 5 36/111 32% 7,20

17. ROBAT Omidreza Iran 6 4 35/63 56% 5,80

18. BARKHORDARI Saeid Iran 6 4 32/79 41% 5,30

19. QASIM Muntadher Iraq 7 7 32/123 26% 4,50

20. ISA Hesham Bahrain 8 6 32/86 37% 4,00

21. LEE Changwoo Korea 6 5 28/89 31% 4,60

22. ALSAFFAR Ali Saudi Arabia 5 5 27/80 34% 5,40

23. NAVEEN - India 6 6 27/151 18% 4,50

24. REID Daniel Australia 6 6 26/110 24% 4,30

25. EDMUNDS Avery Australia 6 6 24/119 20% 4,00

26. WONG Ling Chung Hong Kong 6 5 23/101 23% 3,80

27. ALTHAFIRI Abdulaziz Kuwait 8 6 23/70 33% 2,80

27. ALMOHASEN Hussain Saudi Arabia 3 3 22/67 33% 7,30

29. ALBALUSHI Abdullah Oman 5 4 14/45 31% 2,80

30. MCCOURT Bjorn Australia 6 6 14/86 16% 2,30

31. KUMAR Atul India 6 5 13/99 13% 2,10

32. BUYABES Mohammad Kuwait 3 2 12/24 50% 4,00

33. ALSAADI Abdullah United Arab 

Emirates

4 4 9/41 22% 2,20

34. SULJAKOVIC Anadin Qatar 7 6 8/40 20% 1,10

35. RAHUL - India 4 4 4/25 16% 1,00
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22nd Asian Men's Handball Championship (2026)

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage by position

Wing
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. ZHAO Kai China 7 7 9/18 50,0%

2. NAKAMURA Takumi Japan 8 8 12/28 42,8%

3. ALTAHER Mohammad United Arab 

Emirates

5 5 5/13 38,4%

4. ABDULHUSAIN ALI 

Mohamed

Bahrain 8 8 14/38 36,8%

5. SAFAR Hasan Kuwait 8 8 11/32 34,3%

6. EDMUNDS Avery Australia 6 6 5/15 33,3%

6. ISA Hesham Bahrain 8 6 4/12 33,3%

6. WONG Ling Chung Hong Kong 6 5 6/18 33,3%

9. QASIM Muneer Iraq 7 6 6/19 31,5%

10. ABDELRAHEM Ahmed Qatar 7 7 11/35 31,4%

7m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. IWASHITA Yuta Japan 8 7 3/9 33,3%

2. AL TURAIK Hassan Saudi Arabia 6 5 3/10 30,0%

3. ALSAFFAR Ali Saudi Arabia 5 5 3/11 27,2%

4. QASIM Muntadher Iraq 7 7 4/15 26,6%

5. ABURUMMAN Ibrahim Jordan 5 5 5/20 25,0%

5. REID Daniel Australia 6 6 2/8 25,0%

5. AL HINAI Bashar Oman 5 5 5/20 25,0%

8. NAVEEN - India 6 6 2/9 22,2%

9. ZHAO Kai China 7 7 3/14 21,4%

9. QASIM Muneer Iraq 7 6 3/14 21,4%

9m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. ROBAT Omidreza Iran 6 4 17/24 70,8%

2. SIAVOSHI Mohammad Iran 6 5 20/34 58,8%

3. PARK Jaeyong Korea 6 6 22/39 56,4%

4. ALTAHER Mohammad United Arab 

Emirates

5 5 23/41 56,0%

5. ABDULHUSAIN ALI 

Mohamed

Bahrain 8 8 26/48 54,1%

6. BUYABES Mohammad Kuwait 3 2 7/13 53,8%

7. KHAMIS Abdulrahman United Arab 

Emirates

5 5 21/40 52,5%

8. SULJAKOVIC Anadin Qatar 7 6 7/14 50,0%

9. ZHAO Kai China 7 7 17/35 48,5%

10. BARKHORDARI Saeid Iran 6 4 16/33 48,4%

6m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. ALBALUSHI Abdullah Oman 5 4 6/11 54,5%

2. ROBAT Omidreza Iran 6 4 7/15 46,6%

2. AL TURAIK Hassan Saudi Arabia 6 5 7/15 46,6%

4. MCCOURT Bjorn Australia 6 6 3/8 37,5%

4. ALMOHASEN Hussain Saudi Arabia 3 3 3/8 37,5%

6. ISA Hesham Bahrain 8 6 4/11 36,3%

6. AL HINAI Bashar Oman 5 5 8/22 36,3%

8. ALSAFFAR Ali Saudi Arabia 5 5 6/17 35,2%

9. PARK Jaeyong Korea 6 6 7/20 35,0%

10. SIAVOSHI Mohammad Iran 6 5 3/9 33,3%

Breakthrough
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. ROBAT Omidreza Iran 6 4 6/13 46,1%

2. SIAVOSHI Mohammad Iran 6 5 14/35 40,0%

2. ALSAFFAR Ali Saudi Arabia 5 5 4/10 40,0%

4. ISA Hesham Bahrain 8 6 6/16 37,5%

4. ALSAADI Abdullah United Arab 

Emirates

4 4 3/8 37,5%

6. BARKHORDARI Saeid Iran 6 4 9/25 36,0%

7. AL TURAIK Hassan Saudi Arabia 6 5 7/20 35,0%

8. ALTHAFIRI Abdulaziz Kuwait 8 6 5/15 33,3%

Fastbreak
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. SAFAR Hasan Kuwait 8 8 6/9 66,6%

2. BUYABES Mohammad Kuwait 3 2 2/4 50,0%

3. BARKHORDARI Saeid Iran 6 4 2/5 40,0%

4. ALTAHER Mohammad United Arab 

Emirates

5 5 3/8 37,5%

5. HE Xinian China 7 7 3/9 33,3%

6. REID Daniel Australia 6 6 6/21 28,5%

6. ZHAO Kai China 7 7 2/7 28,5%

8. ABDULHUSAIN ALI 

Mohamed

Bahrain 8 8 2/8 25,0%


